
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

December 9, 2009

No. 120909-F

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT — AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO INC

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER’S VOTE
Made By Seconded By Consenting I Dissenting I Abstaining I Recusal Absent

Mario A. Espinoza I I I \/I I I I I
Chairman

Gwendolyn Webb I I I I I I I I
Vice Chair

Sarah B. Faust

_______ ________I

I I I

_______

I I I
Aaron Googins

_____

‘/1 V? I

_____

I I I

_____

caIera I I I”I I I I I I
Chien I...ee I I I I I I I I

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends approval to execute a construction contract with
AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO., INC., Austin, Texas, for the South IH-35 Water Transmission Main, Segment 4
in the amount of $717,222.50 plus a $35,861.13 contingency for a total contract amount not to exceed
$753,083.63.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

______

No Recommendation — Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Moon Failed — Lack of a second

Water & Was Nater Com i ion


